

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to  
Original House Bill No. 608 by Representative Coates

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, delete lines 16 through 28 in their entirety and insert the following:

"B. Any person or entity found to be in violation of Subsection A of this  
Section shall be assessed a penalty of two hundred thousand dollars."

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, line 6, after "government, the" delete the remainder of the line and at the  
beginning of line 7, delete "enforcement officer" and insert "Department of Agriculture and  
Forestry"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, line 9, after "B. The" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Department of  
Agriculture and Forestry"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, at the beginning of line 28, change "local sheriff" to "Louisiana Department of  
Environmental Quality"